
Official Box Score - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona State
02/05/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 6

Arizona State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Win: Lowry,Audrey Loss: Brown,Kenzie Save: Guachino,Miali (1)

Oklahoma 2 (0-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

5  Parker,Ella (RF) 1B 3 1 0 0 1 3 3 0 0 0

7  Pickering,Kasidi (DH) RF 4 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 3

1  Wells,Kendall C 3 1 1 2 0 0 4 0 0 0

42 Garcia,Gabbie SS 3 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 0 0

50 Agbayani,Ailana 2B 2 0 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 0

2  McEnroeMarinas,Nell 3B 2 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 1

22 Minor,Kai CF 3 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 1

16  Dayton,Abby LF 3 0 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

9  Milloy,Tia DH 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

77  Barker,Sydney (1B) 1 0 0 0 1 1 5 0 0 1

24 Lowry,Audrey P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

99 Guachino,Miali (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 25 2 4 2 4 13 21 6 0 6

BATTING

2B: Dayton (off Brown).

HR: Wells (6th, 1 out, RBI off Brown)

TB: Wells 4; Dayton 3.

Team RISP: 0-7.

Arizona State 1 (1-0; 0-0 Conf )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

42 Pond,Kaylee CF 3 1 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

18  HoChing,Tiare SS 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

12  Chester,Katie 1B 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0

24 Mejia,Ashleigh RF 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

25 Brown,Ryan DH 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

19  Shull,Corie (PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

44 Windle,Tanya LF 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21  Acuna,Yannixa (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

17  Schepp,Emily (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

32 Swan,Samantha C 2 0 0 0 0 0 12 1 0 1

4  Roberts,JazMarie 2B 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

31  Roberts,Millie 3B 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

14  Saenz,Sydney (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

10  Brown,Kenzie P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 22 1 1 1 1 2 21 2 0 2

BATTING

HR: Pond (3rd, 2 out, RBI off Lowry)

TB: Pond 4. 2-Out RBI: Pond. HBP: Brown.

Team RISP: 0-0.

OU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Lowry,Audrey (W) 5.2 1 1 1 0 1 19 18 67 44
99 Guachino,Miali (S) (6.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 20 13

Totals 7.0 1 1 1 1 2 24 22 87 57

HB: Lowry.

GO-FO: Lowry 5-11; Guachino 1-2.

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Brown,Kenzie (L) 7.0 4 2 2 4 13 29 25 116 72

Totals 7.0 4 2 2 4 13 29 25 116 72

WP: Brown.

GO-FO: Brown 2-6.

Umpires: HP: J.C. Bartley; 1B: Kevin Conder; 2B: ; 3B: Terry Holt.

First Pitch:6:20 PM. Duration:.

Attendance:2373



Play By Play (Full) - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona State
02/05/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 6

Arizona State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Oklahoma starters:
5/1b/Parker,Ella; 7/rf/Pickering,Kasidi; 1/c/Wells,Kendall; 42/ss/Garcia,Gabbie; 50/2b/Agbayani,Ailana; 2/3b/McEnroeMarinas,Nell;

22/cf/Minor,Kai; 16/lf/Dayton,Abby; 9/dh/Milloy,Tia; 24/p/Lowry,Audrey;

Arizona State starters:
42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 18/ss/HoChing,Tiare; 12/1b/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 25/dh/Brown,Ryan; 44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 32/c/Swan,Samantha;

4/2b/Roberts,JazMarie; 31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 10/p/Brown,Kenzie;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - OU batting

Parker,Ella struck out swinging (0-2 FFS).

Pickering,Kasidi struck out (0-3 KKS).

Wells,Kendall popped up to third base (1-0 B).

Bottom of 1st - ASU batting

Pond,Kaylee grounded out to the infield, p to 2b to 1b (3-2 KBKBFBF).

HoChing,Tiare lined out to lf (0-1 S).

Chester,Katie popped up to short (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 0 0 0

ASU 0 0 0 0

2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - OU batting

Garcia,Gabbie struck out (2-3 FFBBS).

Agbayani,Ailana popped up to short (0-0).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell singled to second base (2-2 BSFB).

Minor,Kai struck out (1-3 KBFFFS).

Bottom of 2nd - ASU batting

Mejia,Ashleigh lined out to shallow right field putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Brown,Ryan hit by pitch (2-0 BB).

Windle,Tanya reached on a fielder's choice hit to second base (0-1 S); Brown,Ryan out at second base, 2b to ss.

Swan,Samantha fouled out to first base (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 1 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 1



3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - OU batting

Dayton,Abby doubled to deep center field (1-1 SB).

Milloy,Tia struck out swinging (0-2 FSS).

Parker,Ella struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSS).

Dayton,Abby advanced to third base.

Pickering,Kasidi fouled out to first base (2-0 BB).

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Roberts,JazMarie flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Roberts,Millie popped up to first base (3-2 FBBSBF).

Pond,Kaylee homered to deep right field (246 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-2 KFB).

HoChing,Tiare flied out to cf (1-2 FKFB).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 1 0 1

ASU 1 1 0 0

4th Inning
Top of 4th - OU batting

Wells,Kendall popped up to the infield putout by 2b (1-0 B).

Garcia,Gabbie struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (1-2 KBSS).

Agbayani,Ailana struck out swinging (1-2 KFBK).

Bottom of 4th - ASU batting

OU position change: Parker,Ella now playing dh from 1b

OU substitution: Barker,Sydney replaces Milloy,Tia at 1b, batting 9th.

Chester,Katie popped up to short (1-2 FKB).

Mejia,Ashleigh flied out to lf (0-2 FS).

Brown,Ryan fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 0 0 0

ASU 0 0 0 0



5th Inning
Top of 5th - OU batting

McEnroeMarinas,Nell walked (3-2 SBFFBBB).

Minor,Kai struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS).

McEnroeMarinas,Nell advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Dayton,Abby grounded out to first base, unassisted (3-2 BBKBS); McEnroeMarinas,Nell advanced to third base.

Barker,Sydney struck out looking (1-2 SBSK).

Bottom of 5th - ASU batting

Windle,Tanya grounded out to first base, unassisted (1-0 B).

OU position change: Parker,Ella now playing rf from dh

OU position change: Pickering,Kasidi now playing dh from rf

Arizona State is challenging the previous ruling of a fair ball off Windle's bat.

After review, the ruling on the field is confirm, fair ball and Windle is out.

Swan,Samantha grounded out to shallow right field, 2b to 1b (3-2 KBFBB).

Roberts,JazMarie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-1 K).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 0 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 0

6th Inning
Top of 6th - OU batting

Parker,Ella walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Pickering,Kasidi struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Wells,Kendall homered, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Parker,Ella scored from first base.

Garcia,Gabbie grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-1 F).

Agbayani,Ailana walked (3-0 BBBB).

ASU defensive substitution: Acuna,Yannixa replaces Windle,Tanya at lf

McEnroeMarinas,Nell struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFFFS).

Bottom of 6th - ASU batting

ASU substitution: Saenz,Sydney pinch hitting for Roberts,Millie.

Saenz,Sydney struck out swinging (3-2 BFSBBS).

Pond,Kaylee flied out to deep center field putout by cf (2-1 KBB).

OU pitching change: Guachino,Miali replaces Lowry,Audrey.

HoChing,Tiare struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKFFK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 2 1 0 1

ASU 0 0 0 0



7th Inning
Top of 7th - OU batting

ASU substitution: Roberts,Millie replaces Saenz,Sydney at 3b, batting 9th.

Minor,Kai flied out to lf (0-1 S).

Dayton,Abby infield singled to first base (2-2 BSBK).

Barker,Sydney walked (3-2 FKBBBB); Dayton,Abby advanced to second base.

Parker,Ella struck out (2-3 BSBKS).

Pickering,Kasidi lined out to cf (1-1 BF).

Bottom of 7th - ASU batting

Chester,Katie fouled out in behind home plate foul territory putout by c (0-2 FFF).

Mejia,Ashleigh grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Brown,Ryan walked (3-2 BKBBFB).

ASU substitution: Shull,Corie pinch running for Brown,Ryan.

ASU substitution: Schepp,Emily pinch hitting for Acuna,Yannixa.

Schepp,Emily fouled out in first base side foul territory putout by c (0-0).

THIS
INNING R H E L

OU 0 1 0 2

ASU 0 0 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
Oklahoma at Arizona State
02/05/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 6

Arizona State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

Oklahoma starters:
5/1b/Parker,Ella; 7/rf/Pickering,Kasidi; 1/c/Wells,Kendall; 42/ss/Garcia,Gabbie; 50/2b/Agbayani,Ailana; 2/3b/McEnroeMarinas,Nell;

22/cf/Minor,Kai; 16/lf/Dayton,Abby; 9/dh/Milloy,Tia; 24/p/Lowry,Audrey;

Arizona State starters:
42/cf/Pond,Kaylee; 18/ss/HoChing,Tiare; 12/1b/Chester,Katie; 24/rf/Mejia,Ashleigh; 25/dh/Brown,Ryan; 44/lf/Windle,Tanya; 32/c/Swan,Samantha;

4/2b/Roberts,JazMarie; 31/3b/Roberts,Millie; 10/p/Brown,Kenzie;

Bottom of 3rd - ASU batting

Roberts,JazMarie flied out to shallow right field putout by rf (1-1 KB).

Roberts,Millie popped up to first base (3-2 FBBSBF).

Pond,Kaylee homered to deep right field (246 ft), 1st of season, RBI (1-2 KFB).

HoChing,Tiare flied out to cf (1-2 FKFB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 6th - OU batting

Parker,Ella walked (3-1 SBBBB).

Pickering,Kasidi struck out looking (1-2 KBKK).

Wells,Kendall homered, 1st of season, 2RBI (0-0); Parker,Ella scored from first base.

Garcia,Gabbie grounded out to the infield, 3b to 1b, bunt (0-1 F).

Agbayani,Ailana walked (3-0 BBBB).

ASU defensive substitution: Acuna,Yannixa replaces Windle,Tanya at lf

McEnroeMarinas,Nell struck out swinging (3-2 BKBFBFFFS).

2 R, 1 H, 0 E, 1 LOB.



Oklahoma at Arizona State
02/05/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 6

Arizona State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

OKLAHOMA SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #5 Parker, Ella rf 3 1 0 0

2 #7 Pickering, Kasidi dh 4 0 0 0

3 #1 Wells, Kendall c 3 1 1 2

4 #42 Garcia, Gabbie ss 3 0 0 0

5 #50 Agbayani, Ailana 2b 2 0 0 0

6 #2 McEnroe-Marinas, Nelly 3b 2 0 1 0

7 #22 Minor, Kai cf 3 0 0 0

8 #16 Dayton, Abby lf 3 0 2 0

9 #77 Barker, Sydney
#9 Milloy, Tia

1b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 25 2 4 2
Runs 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2
Hits 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 4
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 1 0 1 1 2 6

OU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

24 Lowry,Audrey (W) 5.2 1 1 1 0 1 19 18 67 44
99 Guachino,Miali (S) (6.2) 1.1 0 0 0 1 1 5 4 20 13

Totals 7.0 1 1 1 1 2 24 22 87 57

HB: Lowry.

GO-FO: Lowry 5-11; Guachino 1-2.
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Oklahoma at Arizona State
02/05/2026 at Farrington Stadium (Tempe, Ariz.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E LOB

Oklahoma 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 4 0 6

Arizona State 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2

ARIZONA STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 AB R H RBI

1 #42 Pond, Kaylee cf 3 1 1 1

2 #18 Ho-Ching, Tiare ss 3 0 0 0

3 #12 Chester, Katie 1b 3 0 0 0

4 #24 Mejia, Ashleigh rf 3 0 0 0

5 #19 Shull, Corie
#25 Brown, Ryan

PR 0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

6 #17 Schepp, Emily
#44 Windle, Tanya
#21 Acuna, Yannixa

PH 1

2

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #32 Swan, Samantha c 2 0 0 0

8 #4 Roberts, JazMarie 2b 2 0 0 0

9 #31 Roberts, Millie
#14 Saenz, Sydney

3b 1

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 22 1 1 1
Runs 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Hits 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
LOB 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2

ASU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

10 Brown,Kenzie (L) 7.0 4 2 2 4 13 29 25 116 72

Totals 7.0 4 2 2 4 13 29 25 116 72

WP: Brown.

GO-FO: Brown 2-6.
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